
18U AAA 2025 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 24-27 HOST SITE CONTACT TEAMS TBA

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

18U AA TIER 1 2025 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 24-27 HOST SITE CONTACT MEL MURRAY 421-6904 M.MURRAY@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 18U AA Tier 1 1 Jeff Kuchkina (306)421-3901 j_d_23@hotmail.com
Weyburn Beavers 18U AA Tier 1 1 Jamie Godlonton (403)519-1479 jamie.godlonton@sasktel.net
Regina Athletics 18U AA Tier 1 2 Matthew Vaughan (306)520-3474 matthew.vaughan3474@gmail.com
Regina Blue Jays 18U AA Tier 1 2 Lyle Bateman (306)570-6026 lyle.cris@sasktel.net
Regina White Sox 18U AA Tier 1 2 Jason Foster (306)570-2749 jkf494949@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AA Tier 1 3 Zachary Klyne (306)684-4299 zachary.klyne@htcsd.ca
Saskatoon Phillies 18U AA Tier 1 6 Ryan Ottenbreit (306)384-4281 ryan.ottenbreit@gmail.com
Prince Albert Royals 18U AA Tier 1 8 Troy Semenchuk (306)980-9272 semmer72@yahoo.com



18U AA TIER 2 2025 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 24-27 HOST SITE CONTACT

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

White Butte Broncos 18U AA Tier 2 1 Rob Newman (306)530-7408 rob.newman@myaccess.ca
Regina Wolfpack 18U AA Tier 2 2 Nick Keith (306)530-9072 n.keith@sasktel.net
Lumsden Cubs 18U AA Tier 2 5 Kevin Gienow (306)535-9271 kevin@ipcsolutions.ca
Sask Five Giants 18U AA Tier 2 5 Brian Hubbard (306)220-6522 hubs_b2@hotmail.com
Macklin Lakers 18U AA Tier 2 7 Colin Fleck (306)753-9216 fleckinsurance@sasktel.net
North Battleford Beavers 18U AA Tier 2 7 Dean Dimmick (306)441-9986 ddimmick@sasktel.net

18U AA TIER 3 2025 PROVINCIALS KINDERSLEY 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 24-27 CHEYENNE BOSCH 604-9295 CJBOSCH88@HOTMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

East Central Red Sox 18U AA Tier 3 5 Andy Trann (306)231-7039 atrann15@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 18U AA Tier 3 6 Silas Dain (306)227-1101 sdain@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Blue Jay Slow Trains 18U AA Tier 3 6 Bruce Vandenberg (306)371-8457 vandenbergb@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Braves Pigeons 18U AA Tier 3 6 Brandon Bishop (306)292-6190 blbishy11@hotmail.com
Edam Blue Sox 18U AA Tier 3 7 Jake Troesch (780)205-3203 Jake.troesch@cenovus.com
Kindersley Royals 18U AA Tier 3 7 Wayne Samson (306)604-5188 sambo88@live.ca
Meadow Lake Sox 18U AA Tier 3 7 Charlie Conner (306)240-4654 connercharlie@hotmail.com
Unity Cardinals 18U AA Tier 3 7 Tyler Gilbert (306)228-9854 tylergilbert15@yahoo.ca



18U AA TIER 4 2025 PROVINCIALS SALTCOATS 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 24-27 CAM MORGAN 744-7411 MORGAN.AI.SERVICES@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Moosomin Rangers 18U AA Tier 4 1 Shaun Setrum (306)434-8633 sms364@usask.ca
Langenburg Miners 18U AA Tier 4 4 Grant Weber (306)496-7013 bj.p@sasktel.net
Saltcoats Lakers 18U AA Tier 4 4 Brian Trollope (306)641-7844 bdss@accesscomm.ca
Saskatoon Cardinals 18U AA Tier 4 6 Mike McPhail (306)230-5387 mwmcphail72@shaw.ca
Wartime Marlins 18U AA Tier 4 7 Dayle Fortin (306)378-7271 daylefortin@gmail.com
Hudson Bay Jays 18U AA Tier 4 8 Taylor Dyck (306)470-7811 taylor_dyck_85@hotmail.com
Melfort Red Sox 18U AA Tier 4 8 Trevor Weibe (306)921-4710 tlwiebe85@gmail.com

18U AA TIER 5 2025 PROVINCIALS GULL LAKE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 24-27 DENNIS KIRK DENNIS@CJDFARMS.CA

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 18U AA Tier 5 1 Shane Sterling (306)485-7556 btbeck@sasktel.net
Weyburn Beavers 18U AA Tier 5 1 Curtis Seitz (306)891-6286 curtseitz@sasktel.net
Gull Lake Greyhounds 18U AA Tier 5 3 Wayne Kobley (306)741-3753 w.kobley@sasktel.net
Wynyard Blues 18U AA Tier 5 5 Tod Bolt (306)554-7967 todbolt17@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jay Crush 18U AA Tier 5 6 Keith Perry (306)290-4177 kgp669@mail.usask.ca
Saskatoon Brave Bandits 18U AA Tier 5 6 Cory Venne (306)261-1447 cvenne15@sasktel.net
Eston Ramblers 18U AA Tier 5 7 Jamie Kleppe (306)460-0076 kevinmathers@sasktel.net
Tisdale Rangers 18U AA Tier 5 8 Curtis Bleile (306)873-1657 curtis.bleile@sasktel.net



18U AA TIER 6 2025 PROVINCIALS CARROT RIVER 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 24-27 BARBARA BRYDEN 769-7263 BARBARA.BRYDEN@BUNGE.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Quad Town Steelers 18U AA Tier 6 1 Marc Berube marcberube2678@gmail.com
Regina White Sox 18U AA Tier 6 2 Kristen Nameth (306)539-8170 kristennameth@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AA Tier 6 3 Ethan Larose (306)631-8859 ethan.gabrial@gmail.com
Outlook River Hawks 18U AA Tier 6 5 Robert Peterman (306)867-4100 indepboos@sasktel.net
Sask Five Giant Storm 18U AA Tier 6 5 Tyler Pellack (306)716-8432 pellack_97@hotmail.com
Southey Eagles 18U AA Tier 6 5 Travis Linford (306)209-5732 tlindford@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Falcon A's 18U AA Tier 6 6 Clayton Wotherspoon (306)221-9687 claytonwotherspoon@hotmail.com
Carrot River Loggers 18U AA Tier 6 8 Barb Bryden (306)769-7263 barbara.bryden@bunge.com


